
1 
 

OFFICE OF THE STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

August 27, 2020 
 
 

OFFICE OF THE STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION 
 
07.E. Action: Approval of the extension of employment agreement to serve as Interim 

Superintendent for the Noxubee County School District [Goals 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 
– MBE strategic Plan] 

 
This item references Goals 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 of the Mississippi Board of 
Education 2018-2022 Strategic Plan 
 
Recommendation:  Approval 
 
Back-up material attached 
 
 

 
 
 



2 
 

MISSISSIPPI STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

SECOND ADDENDUM 
 

CONTINGENT EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE  
INTERIM-SUPERINTENDENT OF THE NOXUBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 
This is a Second Addendum by the parties to the Mississippi State Board of Education 
Employment Agreement for the Interim-Superintendent of the Noxubee County School District. 
In accordance with the provisions of Clause 9 of the identified Employment Agreement, the parties 
thereto mutually agree in writing to the inclusion and incorporation of the following terms and 
conditions: 

In accordance with the terms of the Employment Agreement, on or before April 30, 2020, the State 
Board of Education notified the Interim-Superintendent, Rodriguez F. Broadnax, of its decision 
to extend his Employment Agreement for a successive year. 

The period of performance for the Employment Agreement under this Second Addendum shall be 
extended from August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2021. 

Therefore, in consideration of the mutual understanding and agreement set forth above, the parties, 
acknowledge their consent and acceptance of the terms and conditions of this Addendum. 

This the ____ day of August, 2020. 

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 
_______________________________ Date: __________ 
Chairman  
  
 
Attest: 
 
 
_______________________________ Date: __________ 
Dr. Carey M. Wright 
Executive Secretary of the SBE  
 
 
Acknowledged, approved and accepted by: 
 
 
_______________________________ Date: __________ 
Rodriguez F. Broadnax 
Interim Superintendent 


	Tab-07.E- Noxubee County Interim Superintendent-Contract Board Item.8.27.2020
	Addendum to Noxubee IS contract- 20-21 term

